A —

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

Réference
Number:

yi 024

T E———

project 00 Sﬁqa\gﬁN\S

iD:'_E/,—-—-—'

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 05 March 2021 of DPWH Region VI Director LEA N.
DELFINADO, CESO III, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer
RICARDO R. GUTIERREZ, Tioilo 370 District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of the

Modification of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:
As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

WACS No. 310208100310000
Project ID: POO504987VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME L: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway
Improvement - Secondary Roads

passi-Sn Rafael-Lemery-Sara Rd - KOD69 + 714 -
K0070 + 593, K0074 + 531 - K0076 + 034, K0076
+ 256 - K0O76 + 776, K0092 + 095 - K092 + 531

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Network Development Program - Off-Carriageway
Improvement - Secondary Roads

Passi-Sn Rafaei-Lemery-Sara Rd - KO0O69 + 095 -
K0069 + 531, K0O069 + 701 - KOO70 + 593,
KO074 + 493 - K0076 + 034, KOO76 + 360 - K0076

Modification is sought due to 2 decrease
provision of drainage and slope prot:
metal guardrails, warning signs,
| adjustment in the station limi

+ 784
. . Estimated
= Unit Cost | Allocation : Unit Cost
Physical Targetj P . Physical Target \‘ Cost
(P'000) (P'000) (P’000) (P'000)
CW1- Off-Carriageway CW1- Off-Carriageway .
Improvement: Improvement: 6 / 220 v
ShouldepPaving/ | 5.12/sqm 51,734.615 Shoulder Paving/ | 6.22/5q 51,735.6{
struction: Construction:
10,107 sg.m 8,319 sq.m
< EAO - 1,876.385 EAO - 1,876.385
Total: | 53,611.00 Total: | 53,611.00
Justification:

in physical target from 10,107 sg.m o 8,319 sq.m due 1O the

iorrtructures (Lined Canal, Grouted Riprap, and Stone Masonry) and
rd markers and solar LED streetlights for road safety resulting to an
Attached is a Certification for Reasonableness of Cost date March 1, 2021. ‘J

Based on our evaluation,
Hence, the said request is

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR and Region v-B

@Hﬁxmpmovsm

MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
ce of the Secretary

T

sanikld AL

2 A APT/RRB

the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
hereby recommended for the

Secretary's consideration and approval.



